

# Casella Named Presenting Sponsor for Sustainability Conference

May 5, 2022

#### Inaugural America East Sustainability Conference set for June 7-9, 2022

RUTLAND, Vt., May 05, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- The inaugural America East Sustainability Conference is pleased to announce that Casella Waste Systems, Inc. (Casella) (NASDAQ: CWST) has been named Presenting Sponsor of the 2022 conference, taking place June 7-9, 2022, at the University of Massachusetts (UMass) Lowell.

Athletics and sustainability staff from America East member institutions, along with student-athletes and experts from industry and community will share examples of partnerships, campus collaboration, sustainable best practices, projects that leverage resources and funding opportunities, and joint research/teaching projects focused on athletics and sustainability.

Casella provides sustainability services to several America East member institutions, most notably UMass-Lowell which earned a Casella Sustainability Leadership Award for innovation in 2021, and the University of Vermont which has participated in a number of research opportunities through funding provided by Casella that has helped the company make improvements to food waste recovery systems among other sustainability initiatives.

"Successful collaborations in higher education are essential to realizing our collective sustainability goals as a society. The future leaders in sustainability are living and learning on college and university campuses across the country, and most especially here in the Northeast," said John W. Casella, Chairman and CEO of Casella. "I would like to thank the America East Conference and its member institutions for joining us in our ongoing, ever-evolving sustainability journey and for inviting us to collaborate on this exciting event. We look forward to continuing to advance these efforts within our industry while inspiring others to do the same throughout higher education and beyond."

"We look forward to our partnership with Casella to gain a deeper understanding of what our campuses are doing collectively on zero waste and to build on action to create greener campus communities across the America East footprint," said Marsha Florio, Executive Director of the America East Academic Consortium.

"We are delighted to partner with the America East conference, and our long-standing partner Casella to present this inaugural event at UMass Lowell. With the Rist Institute for Sustainability and Energy, our goal is to create sustainability blueprints that can be replicated at scale to create a green future. Partnerships are critical to this approach. The America East network gives us the perfect vehicle to collaborate with our peer universities to leverage our collective strengths," said Rist Institute for Sustainability & Energy Executive Director Ruairi O'Mahony .

### **Keynote Speakers**

Susan Dunklee | Olympic Biathlete and EcoAthletes Champion Brad Walker | Commissioner, America East Conference Jacquie Moloney | Chancellor, UMass Lowell Joe Curtatone | President, New England Clean Energy Consortium Jordan Marie Daniel | Professional Runner, Founder and Executive Director, Rising Hearts

## **Conference Details**

America East Sustainability Conference Tuesday, June 7 - Thursday, June 9, 2022

University of Massachusetts Lowell | 220 Pawtucket St, Lowell, MA 01854

Tickets are available online at www.aesustainabilityconference.com/register or via phone at 855-740-8417.

#### **About America East Sustainability Conference**

The America East Sustainability Network (AESN), a collaboration of member institutions developed to advance environmental profiles and further the conference's collective sustainability goals, has formed the America East Sustainability Conference to bring together students, faculty and staff from America East institutions, as well as national and international experts from industry. The conference aims to explore ways that stakeholders and participants can work together to drive sustainable practices forward in their own programs, leverage additional resources and funding opportunities, and to help create joint research and teaching projects focused on sustainability. More at www.aesustainabilityconference.com.

### About Casella Waste Systems, Inc.

Casella Waste Systems, Inc., headquartered in Rutland, Vermont, provides solid waste management services consisting of collection, transfer, disposal, and recycling services in the northeastern United States. For more information on Casella's sustainability efforts, visit sustainability.casella.com.

# America East Media Sustainability Conference Contact:

Ericka Nelson | ericka@aesustainabilityconference.com | 855-740-8417

#### **Casella Media Contact:**

Jeff Weld | ieff.weld@casella.com | 802-772-2234



Source: Casella Waste Systems, Inc.